represent it in this matter and is obligated to pay its counsel a reasonable fee, 

which is secured under and pursuant to the lien of the Loan Documents (as defined 

hereinafter). 

COMMON BACKGROUND FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS 

18. On January 3, 2008, Comerica agreed to lend Ocean 4660 a principal 

sum of Ten Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/Dollars ($10,850,000.00) 

(the "First Loan"). As evidence of the First Loan, Ocean 4660 executed and 

delivered to Comerica an Installment Note ("First Note"). A true and correct copy of 

the First Note is attached hereto and incorporated as Exhibit "A." 

19. On January 3, 2008, Comerica also agreed to lend Ocean 4660 a

[...]

Indebtedness outstanding hereunder for an applicable Interest Period shall be subject to the following: (a) the Drincfaaf 
Indebtedness outstanding under this Note which is to bear Interest at the relevant UBOR-based Rate for flie arollrahte 
Interest Period must be at least Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) as of the ffot day of suchi Interest 
Period; (b) no Defeult, or any condition or event which, with the giving of notice or the running of time or both would 
constitute a Default, shall have occurred and be continuing or exist under this Note; (c) except In the case of the elertinn